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Team 1 
 

Project Title: Solar Radiation Big Data Analysis to Increase the Efficiency of 

Organic Solar Cell 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Cory Scarborough 

H.M. King High School 

Kingsville ISD 

cscarborough@kingsvilleisd.com 
 

 
Daniel Garza 

Veterans Memorial High School 

Corpus Christi ISD 

daniel.garza@ccisd.us 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Mohammad Motaher Hossain 

Associate Professor  

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

mohammad.hossain@tamuk.edu 

361-593-3341 (EC #308) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 
Lovekesh Singh 

lovekesh.singh@students.tamuk.edu 

 

 
 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 
Richard Martinez 

Retired as Senior Principal Engineer, 

Chemours Chemicals 

rmart_62@yahoo.com 
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Team 2 
 

Project Title: Dynamic Visualization of Wave Energy Big Data for Discovering 

Its Behavior 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Charife Calpo 

Moody High School 

Corpus Christi ISD 

charife.calpo@ccisd.us 
 

 
Christina Gonzales 

H.M. King High School 

Kingsville ISD 

cgonzales@kingsvilleisd.com 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Hua Li 

Professor 

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

hua.li@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4057 (EC #331) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 
Erick Martinez-Gomez 

erick.martinez-gomez@students.tamuk.edu 
 

 

 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 
Kevin Rees, P.E. 

Principal, Rees Engineering 

ksrees@gmail.com 
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Team 3 
 

Project Title: Effect of Daylighting on Students’ Learning and Classroom 

Electricity Consumption 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Arianna Arevalo 

Ricardo Middle School 

Ricardo ISD 

arevalo.arianna@gmail.com 
 

 
Stacey Canales 

Driscoll Middle School 

Driscoll ISD 

scanales@driscollisd.us 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Hui Shen 

Associate Professor 

Civil & Architectural Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

hui.shen@tamuk.edu 

361-593-3485 (EC #375) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 
Curtis Davenport 

curtis.davenport@students.tamuk.edu 
 

 

 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 
Ralph Pitzer, P.E. 

President, GPM Engineering Inc. 

pitzer.ralph@gpmeng.com 
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Team 4 
 

Project Title: Study the Potential of Converting Food Waste into Renewable 

Energy in the Backyard 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Crystal Reyes 

Roy Miller High School 

Corpus Christi ISD 

crystal.reyes@ccisd.us 
 

 
Jesus Hernandez 

Flour Bluff High School 

Flour Bluff ISD 

jhernandez@flourbluffschools.net 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Xiaoyu Liu 

Associate Professor 

Civil & Architectural Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

Xiaoyu.Liu@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4088 (EC #374) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 
Enrique Molina 

Senior Mechanical Design Engineer-Aircraft 

Integration, L3Harris Integrated Mission Systems 

enrique.molina@l3harris.com 
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Team 5 
 

Project Title: Wind Farm Layout Study, Future Development, and Cost 

Analysis 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Kurt Mann 

Falfurrias Jr High School 

Brooks County ISD 

kmann@bcisd.us 
 

 
William Johnson 

Flour Bluff High School 

Flour Bluff ISD 

watjohnson@gmail.com 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Kai Jin 

Professor 

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

kai.jin@tamuk.edu 

361-593-2135 (EC #330) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 

Rikki Ramos 

rikki.ramos@students.tamuk.edu 
 

 

 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 

Rene Ramirez, Jr, P.E., PMP 

Senior Auditor, BP 

ramirezcctx@yahoo.com 
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Management Team 

 

▪ Dr. Mohammad Motaher Hossain (PI) 

Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville (mohammad.hossain@tamuk.edu, 361-

593-3341) 

 

▪ Dr. Hua Li (Co-PI) 

Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, Texas A&M 

University-Kingsville (hua.li@tamuk.edu, 361-593-4057) 

 

▪ Dr. Kai Jin (Co-PI) 

Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, Texas A&M 

University-Kingsville (kai.jin@tamuk.edu, 361-593-2135) 

 

▪ Dr. Marsha Sowell (Co-PI) 

Associate Professor, Department of Teacher and Bilingual Education, Texas 

A&M University-Kingsville (marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu, 361-593-4782) 

 

▪ Dr. Hui Shen (Senior Personnel) 

Associate Professor, Department of Civil & Architectural Engineering, Texas 

A&M University-Kingsville (hui.shen@tamuk.edu, 361-593-3485) 

 

▪ Dr. Xiaoyu Liu (Senior Personnel) 

Associate Professor, Department of Civil & Architectural Engineering, Texas 

A&M University-Kingsville (Xiaoyu.Liu@tamuk.edu, 361-593-4088) 
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